



SKPM/SEC.DEPT/2024-25
November 14, 2024

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Deptt.
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am

Scrip Code: 500388

Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015

Subject: **Newspaper Advertisement of Financial Results under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed below, the newspaper clippings of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2024, published in:

1. Business Standard- English language national daily newspaper.
2. Business Standard - Hindi Edition.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

For Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Ltd.

Ritika Priyam
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Mem No: A53502

Encl: As above



The mark of
responsible forestry

Visit us at : www.skpmil.com

REGD. OFFICE : 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi-110002
Ph. : 91-11-46263200, 23261728, 23267253 E-mail : info@skpmil.com
WORKS : SPL-A, 29.558 Acres, 31.69 Acres, 29.982 Acres & SPL-A/1-31232 Sq Mtr.,
SPL-A, Keshwana Rajput, Tehsil Kotputli, RIICO Industrial Area, Jaipur, Rajasthan-303108
Ph. : 7229860222, 7229860333 E-mail : keshwana@skpmil.com
CIN No. : L21012DL1972PLC279773 www.facebook.com/shreekrishnapaper

Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited Regd. Office: 4830/24, Prahlad Street, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002 CIN : L21012DL1972PLC279773 Website: www.skpmil.com E-mail: info@skpmil.com Tel: 91-11-46263200						
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Un-audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	3,995.25	7,620.05	3,748.50	14,543.57	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.53	19.74	167.76	65.36	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	39.53	19.74	166.78	64.38	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.00	6.98	113.06	38.04	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	17.51	2.13	102.68	38.20	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17	1,352.17	
7	Other equity (Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1917.62 (As at 31.03.2024)	
8	Earnings per equity share (face value of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	0.22	0.05	0.84	0.28	
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	0.22	0.05	0.84	0.28	

Notes:

- These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended Sept 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skpmil.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Shree Krishna Paper Mills & Industries Limited
 Sd/-
Narendra Kumar Pasari
 Managing Director
 DIN - 00101426

Place : New Delhi
 Date : November 13, 2024

WOCKHARDT LIMITED Registered Office: D-4 MIDC, Chikalthana, Chhatrapati Sambhaji Nagar - 431 006 Global Headquarters: Wockhardt Towers, Bandra Kuria Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 CIN: L24230MH1999PLC120720 Tel: + 91 22 2653 4444 E-mail id: investorrelations@wockhardt.com • Website: www.wockhardt.com							
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2024 (Rs. in Crore except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2024	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income	818	769	777	1,587	1,433	2,881
2.	Loss before exceptional items and tax	(9)	(6)	(35)	(15)	(139)	(406)
3.	Loss after exceptional items and before tax	(9)	(6)	(35)	(15)	(153)	(420)
4.	Loss after tax	(16)	(16)	(73)	(32)	(209)	(472)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising of Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	73	(19)	(93)	53	(230)	(466)
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 5/- each)	77	77	72	77	72	77
7.	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet						3,282
8.	Earnings per share (Face value of Rs. 5/- each) * Not annualised						
	Basic Rs.	(1.47)*	(0.95)*	(5.37)*	(2.42)*	(14.65)*	(32.05)
	Diluted Rs.	(1.47)*	(0.95)*	(5.37)*	(2.42)*	(14.65)*	(32.05)

Notes:

- The results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on November 13, 2024. The results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- Information on Standalone Financial Results are as follows:

Particulars	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/06/2024	3 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2024	6 MONTHS ENDED 30/09/2023	YEAR ENDED 31/03/2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income	381	379	266	759	523	1,195
Profit / (Loss) before tax	(36)	6	(107)	(30)	(222)	(422)
Profit / (Loss) after tax	(36)	6	(107)	(30)	(222)	(422)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wockhardt.com).

For **WOCKHARDT LIMITED**
 Sd/-
Dr. H. F. Khorakiwala
 Chairman
 DIN: 00045608

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 13, 2024

DIC INDIA LIMITED CIN : L24223WB1947PLC015202 Registered Office : UB 03, Mani Tower 31/41 Binova Bhawe Road, Behala, Kolkata - 700038 Email id: investors@dic.co.in • Website: www.dic.co.in						
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs except per share data)						
Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Preceding quarter ended June 30, 2024	Corresponding quarter ended September 30, 2023	Nine months ended September 30, 2024	Corresponding Nine months ended September 30, 2023	Year ended December 31, 2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	22,100.97	24,270.13	21,666.95	66,231.25	62,372.55	82,885.14
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.76	836.01	(37.60)	1,652.30	(223.48)	(445.71)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	372.76	836.01	(1,819.76)	1,657.67	(2,005.64)	(2,824.60)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	198.44	620.90	(1,383.24)	1,239.05	(1,549.25)	(2,267.62)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	185.62	608.08	(1,427.92)	1,200.59	(1,598.02)	(2,408.73)
Equity Share Capital	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90	917.90
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	38,714.55
Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	2.16	6.76	(15.07)	13.50	(16.88)	(24.70)
2. Diluted	2.16	6.76	(15.07)	13.50	(16.88)	(24.70)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended September 30, 2024 have been duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024. As required in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Agreement and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the same have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current period's classification.

By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
Manish Bhatia
 Managing Director and CEO

Date : November 13, 2024

Muthoot Vehicle & Asset Finance Ltd Corporate Identity Number: U65910KL1992PLC006544				
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 ₹ in lakhs				
Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the year ended
		30th September 2024	30th September 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income	1,787.05	1,390.21	5,990.29
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	373.61	343.10	1,593.27
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	373.61	343.10	1,593.27
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	294.61	256.32	1,229.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	287.12	256.34	1,222.25
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each)	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
7	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	8,825.89	7,627.53	8,406.83
8	Securities Premium Account			
9	Net Worth	11,325.89	10,127.53	10,906.83
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	22,854.72	17,118.26	19,583.08
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.02	1.69	1.80
13	Earnings per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic (Rs.)*	1.18	1.03	4.92
	Diluted (Rs.)*	1.18	1.03	4.92
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
	*Not annualised			

Note :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the Securities of the Company are listed and on the website of the Company at www.mvaf.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulation, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Sd/-
Manoj Jacob
 Whole-time Director
 DIN : 00019016

Place: Kochi
 Date: 12.11.2024

Muthoot Vehicle & Asset Finance Limited
 Registered Office: Muthoot Chambers, Opp. Saritha Theatre, Banerji Road, Kochi, Ernakulam - 682 018, Kerala, India;
 Corporate Office: 5th and 6th Floor Midhun Tower, K P Vallon Road, Kadavanthra, Ernakulam - 682020, Kerala, India
 Tel: +91 75938 64418
 Email: cs@mvaf.com, Website: www.mvaf.com
 Muthoot Family - 800 years of Business Legacy

AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED. Regd: Office : Unit 201-202, Eastern Court, Sion Trombay Road Chembur, Mumbai 400 071. Tel No. 022-25291149/50, Fax : 022-25291147 CIN L99999MH1995PLC084618 Web Site : www.aicld.in, Email : contact@aicld.in									
AGARWAL INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION LIMITED RECORDS HIGHEST REVENUE, EBITDA, PAT AND VOLUME IN Q2 FY-2024-25									
Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24		Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24		Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24		Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24		Q2.F.Y. 2024-25 VS Q2.F.Y. 2023-24	
INCREASE IN REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS (ON CONSOLIDATED BASIS)		INCREASE IN EBITDA (ON CONSOLIDATED BASIS)		INCREASE IN PROFIT AFTER TAX (ON CONSOLIDATED BASIS)		INCREASE IN VOLUME GROWTH (ON CONSOLIDATED BASIS)			
+ 35.96%		+ 29.01%		+ 15.18%		+ 47.27%			

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2024	Half Year ended 30/09/2024	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2023	Quarter ended 30/09/2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	23,536.94	82,983.54	17,428.84	32,749.52	103,674.48	23,376.29	180,569.78	213,042.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	690.14	2,516.27	846.45	2,017.60	6,408.41	1,816.79	6,693.46	12,718.58
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	690.14	2,516.27	846.45	2,017.60	6,408.41	1,816.79	6,693.46	12,718.58
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	501.49	1,853.72	629.32	1,844.34	5,744.51	1,601.25	4,960.91	10,921.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	501.49	1,853.72	629.32	1,939.53	5,840.71	1,767.54	4,957.48	11,104.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78	1,495.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity)	-	-	-	-	-	-	32,858.63	49,606.23
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic(₹) :	3.35	12.39	4.21	12.33	38.40	10.71	33.15	73.02
	2. Diluted (₹) :	3.35	12.39	4.21	12.33	38.40	10.71	33.15	73.02

NOTES:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Six Months Ended on September 30, 2024 of Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited ("The Company") drawn in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015 and various Circulars issued under such Regulations from time to time are reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors today i.e. November 13, 2024. These financial results are available at the Company's and Stock Exchanges' websites.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016.
- The above Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Six Months Ended on September 30, 2024 include the financial results of its Wholly Owned Subsidiary (WOS) Companies - (i) Bituminex Cochin Private Limited, (ii) AICL Overseas FZ-LLC (iii) Agarwal Translink Private Limited and (iv) AICL Finance Private Limited.
- The Company, during the Quarter ended on 30th September 2024 under its Ancillary Infra - Bitumen and allied products segment, sold 65,338.77 MTS of Bitumen and allied products as compared to 44,364.27 MTS sold during the corresponding quarter in the previous year, thus registering a growth of 47.27%.
- The Company primarily belongs to Ancillary Infra Industry and is engaged in the business of (i) manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Allied products used heavily in infrastructure projects (ii) providing Logistics for Bulk Bitumen and LPG through its own Specialized Tankers and also (iii) generates power through Wind Mills. These businesses are of seasonal nature due to which revenue gets varied. The Company has its manufacturing units at Talaja, Belgaum, Baroda, Hyderabad, Cochin (through its wholly owned subsidiary - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited), at Rangia, Dist. Kamrup, Assam and at Pachpadra City, Dist. Barmer, (Rajasthan). In addition, the Company has its owned Bulk Bitumen Storage Facilities / Terminals at Baroda, Dighe and Talaja and outsourced storage facilities at Karwar, Haldia and Mangalore.
- The Company's Indian Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - Bituminex Cochin Private Limited is also in the business of manufacturing and trading of Bitumen and Bituminous products whereas its Overseas Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company - AICL Overseas FZ-LLC, RAS AL KHAIMAH, UAE is in the business activity of ship chartering and is in possession of specialized Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Vessels and is carrying its commercial operations in accordance with the guidelines / notifications with regard to Overseas Direct Investments (ODI) issued by the Reserve Bank of India from time to time. This Company is a proud owner of total 10 Vessels with aggregated carrying capacity of 1,02,049 MTS. of Bulk Bitumen / Bulk Liquid Cargo. Agarwal Translink Private Limited is another Indian Wholly Own Subsidiary of the Company which is engaged in the business of transportation of Bitumen, LSHS and owns large fleet of specialized Bitumen Tankers and also operates a BPCL Petrol Pump in Shahpur, Asangaon, Maharashtra. Further, AICL Finance Private Limited, an NBFC (Non Deposit Taking) WOS of the Company, is yet to commence its business due to some pending regulatory permissions / Licenses.
- The Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) has been calculated for the current and previous periods/ years in accordance with IND AS-33
- The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the period under review.
- Previous periods' figures have been regrouped/ rearranged wherever necessary to confirm to the current period's classification.
- The operations /profitability of the Company continue doing better and are expected to do still better in the periods to come.

For **Agarwal Industrial Corporation Limited**
 Sd/-
Lalit Agarwal
 Whole Time Director
 DIN No. 01335107

Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 13, 2024

